may be necessary to acquire building permits and other required approvals for the Project. 

3.02 [intentionally omitted] 

3.03 Project Budqet. CTA has furnished to DPD, and DPD has approved, a Project 
Budget showing total costs for the Project in an approximate amount of Three Billion Six Hundred 
Million Dollars ($3,600,000,000), and estimated sources of Other Financing. CTA hereby certifies 
to the City that the City Funds, together with Other Financing described in Section 4.01 hereof, 
shali be sufficient to complete the Project, and it has obtained or anticipates obtaining Other